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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Jadual 2.3.3: Jadual hayat ringkas bagi  India mengikut umur dan jantina, Malaysia, 2012e

Table 2.3.3 :  Abridged life table for  Indian by age and sex, Malaysia, 2012
e

Umur Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

x nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

Lelaki
Male

0 0.00534 534                        0.00537 100,000        99,497              0.99390
a

6,779,604          67.80

1 0.00175 174                        0.00044 99,466          397,453            0.99853 b 6,680,107          67.16

5 0.00098 97                          0.00020 99,292          496,218            0.99869 6,282,654          63.27

10 0.00164 163                        0.00033 99,195          495,569            0.99471 5,786,436          58.33

15 0.00894 885                        0.00180 99,033          492,949            0.98940 5,290,867          53.43

20 0.01227 1,204                     0.00247 98,147          487,726            0.98668 4,797,918          48.88

25 0.01438 1,394                     0.00290 96,943          481,230            0.98390 4,310,192          44.46

30 0.01784 1,704                     0.00360 95,549          473,483            0.97901 3,828,962          40.07

35 0.02421 2,272                     0.00490 93,844          463,542            0.97147 3,355,480          35.76

40 0.03296 3,018                     0.00670 91,572          450,317            0.96084 2,891,938          31.58

45 0.04557 4,035                     0.00933 88,554          432,684            0.94197 2,441,621          27.57

50 0.07108 6,008                     0.01474 84,519          407,577            0.91966 2,008,936          23.77

55 0.09030 7,089                     0.01891 78,511          374,834            0.89527 1,601,360          20.40

60 0.12059 8,613                     0.02567 71,422          335,579            0.87876 1,226,525          17.17

65 0.12197 7,661                     0.02598 62,810          294,895            0.83009 890,946             14.18

70 0.22451 12,381                  0.05058 55,148          244,789            0.74454 596,051             10.81

75 0.29537 12,632                  0.06931 42,767          182,254            0.48115
c

351,263             8.21

80+ 1.00000 30,135                  0.17830 30,135          169,008                - 169,008             5.61

Perempuan
Female

0 0.00536 536                        0.00539 100,000        99,499              0.99402 a 7,615,018          76.15

1 0.00139 139                        0.00035 99,464          397,510            0.99869 b 7,515,519          75.56

5 0.00107 106                        0.00021 99,325          496,360            0.99886 7,118,009          71.66

10 0.00121 120                        0.00024 99,219          495,795            0.99811 6,621,649          66.74

15 0.00257 254                        0.00051 99,099          494,860            0.99732 6,125,854          61.82

20 0.00279 275                        0.00056 98,845          493,536            0.99721 5,630,994          56.97

25 0.00280 276                        0.00056 98,569          492,156            0.99654 5,137,459          52.12

30 0.00412 405                        0.00083 98,293          490,453            0.99490 4,645,302          47.26

35 0.00608 595                        0.00122 97,888          487,954            0.99212 4,154,849          42.44

40 0.00969 942                        0.00195 97,293          484,111            0.98698 3,666,895          37.69

45 0.01639 1,580                     0.00331 96,351          477,806            0.97796 3,182,784          33.03

50 0.02778 2,632                     0.00563 94,771          467,276            0.96560 2,704,979          28.54

55 0.04122 3,798                     0.00842 92,139          451,201            0.94939 2,237,703          24.29

60 0.06040 5,336                     0.01246 88,341          428,367            0.93039 1,786,502          20.22

65 0.07940 6,591                     0.01654 83,005          398,550            0.88477 1,358,135          16.36

70 0.15415 11,780                  0.03341 76,414          352,624            0.80004 959,585             12.56

75 0.25411 16,425                  0.05822 64,635          282,113            0.53520 c 606,961             9.39

80+ 1.00000 48,210                  0.14841 48,210          324,848                - 324,848             6.74

a Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga c Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9


